

Job Order**JOC Contract No.: 2021JOCC-32**☐**New Job Order**☒**Modify an Existing Job Order**

Job Order Number: 145877.03.03

Job Order Title: Susquehanna Twp SD Building Renovations EL-Electrical – Coordination Study Breakers

Contact: Terry Heller

Contractor Name: Lobar Associates Construction

Phone:

Contact:

Amy Navratil

Phone:

717-432-3429

Work to be Performed

Work to be performed as per the Final Scope of Work and the Price Proposal dated 07/17/2026, and as per the terms and conditions of JOC Contract No 2021JOCC-32.

Brief Task Order Description:**Time of Performance**

Estimated Start Date:

Estimated Completion Date:

Liquidated Damages

Will apply:

☐

Will NOT apply:

☒**Validation Information***Option 3 - Prevailing Wage Norma**0.9000***Job Order Firm Fixed Price: \$62,235.23**

Owner Purchase Order:

Approvals_____
Project Manager_____
Date_____
Contractor Representative_____
Date_____
Agency Representative_____
Date_____
Agency Representative_____
Date_____
Agency Representative_____
Date_____
Agency Representative_____
Date

Scope of Work

To: Terry Heller
KPN - Susquehanna Township School District

From: Amy Navratil
Lobar Associates Construction
4 Barlo Circle
Dillsburg, PA 17019
(717) 432-3429

Job Order No: 145877.03.03

Job Order Title: Susquehanna Twp SD Building Renovations EL-Electrical – Coordination Study Breakers

The following items detail the scope of work as discussed at the site. All requirements necessary to accomplish the items set forth below shall be considered part of this scope of work.

Subject to the terms and conditions of JOC Contract 2021JOCC-32.

Terry Heller,

Date

Amy Navratil,

Date

Contractor's Cost Proposal - Summary (L/E/M)

Date:	August 03, 2026	
Re:	IQC Master Contract #:	2021JOCC-32
	JOC Work Order #:	145877.03.03
	Owner PO #:	
	Title:	Susquehanna Twp SD Building Renovations EL-Electrical – Coordination Study Breakers
	Contractor:	Lobar Associates Construction
	Proposal Value:	\$62,235.23

Coordination Study	\$62,235.23
--------------------	-------------

Proposal Total	\$62,235.23
----------------	-------------

This Proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %

Contractor's Cost Proposal - Detail (L/E/M)

Date: August 03, 2026

Re: IQC Master Contract #: 2021JOCC-32
 JOC Work Order #: 145877.03.03
 Owner PO #:
 Title: Susquehanna Twp SD Building Renovations EL-Electrical – Coordination Study Breakers
 Contractor: Lobar Associates Construction
 Proposal Value: \$62,235.23

Sect.	Item	Mod.	UOM	Description	Line Total
Labor	Equip.	Material	(Excludes)		
Coordination Study					
1	26 24 16 00 0417		EA	Panelboard Filler Plate, Fits 1" Opening	\$329.62
				Quantity	Unit Price
			Installation	56.00 x	6.54 x
					Factor =
					Total 329.62
				Filler plates for any spares removed	
2	26 24 16 00 0417 0277		MOD	For Personal Protective Equipment (Arc Flash) When Working On Energized Equipment, Add	\$68.54
				Quantity	Unit Price
			Installation	56.00 x	1.36 x
					Factor =
					Total 68.54
3	26 28 16 13 0053		EA	15 To 30 Amperes, 1 Pole, 120/240 Volt, Branch Circuit Breaker, 22,000 Amperes Interrupting Capacity	\$31,592.11
				Quantity	Unit Price
			Installation	234.00 x	123.85 x
					Factor =
			Demolition	234.00 x	26.16 x
					Factor =
					Total 26,082.81
				(231) 20 Amp breakers	
				(3) 30 Amp breakers	
4	26 28 16 13 0053 0277		MOD	For Personal Protective Equipment (Arc Flash) When Working On Energized Equipment, Add	\$3,672.86
				Quantity	Unit Price
			Installation	234.00 x	17.44 x
					Factor =
					Total 3,672.86
5	26 28 16 13 0056		EA	15 To 30 Amperes, 1 Pole GFI, 120/240 Volt, Branch Circuit Breaker, 22,000 Amperes Interrupting Capacity	\$2,205.87
				Quantity	Unit Price
			Installation	9.00 x	239.63 x
					Factor =
			Demolition	9.00 x	32.70 x
					Factor =
					Total 1,941.00
				(9) 20 Amp GFI	
6	26 28 16 13 0056 0277		MOD	For Personal Protective Equipment (Arc Flash) When Working On Energized Equipment, Add	\$176.58
				Quantity	Unit Price
			Installation	9.00 x	21.80 x
					Factor =
					Total 176.58
7	26 28 16 13 0057		EA	15 To 30 Amperes, 2 Pole, 120/240 Volt, Branch Circuit Breaker, 22,000 Amperes Interrupting Capacity	\$5,049.12
				Quantity	Unit Price
			Installation	19.00 x	256.03 x
					Factor =
			Demolition	19.00 x	39.24 x
					Factor =
					Total 4,378.11
				(11) 15 Amp breakers	
				(6) 20 Amp breakers	
				(2) 30 Amp breakers	
8	26 28 16 13 0057 0277		MOD	For Personal Protective Equipment (Arc Flash) When Working On Energized Equipment, Add	\$447.34
				Quantity	Unit Price
			Installation	19.00 x	26.16 x
					Factor =
					Total 447.34
9	26 28 16 13 0058		EA	35 To 60 Amperes, 2 Pole, 120/240 Volt, Branch Circuit Breaker, 22,000 Amperes Interrupting Capacity	\$2,125.94
				Quantity	Unit Price
			Installation	8.00 x	256.03 x
					Factor =
			Demolition	8.00 x	39.24 x
					Factor =
					Total 1,843.42
				(8) 40 Amp breakers	

Contractor's Cost Proposal - Detail (L/E/M) Continues..

Job Order No: 145877.03.03

Job Order Title: Susquehanna Twp SD Building Renovations EL-Electrical – Coordination Study Breakers

Coordination Study

10	26	28	16	13	0058	0277	MOD	For Personal Protective Equipment (Arc Flash) When Working On Energized Equipment, Add								\$188.35
							Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total				
								8.00	x	26.16	x	0.9000	=	188.35		
11	26	28	16	13	0059		EA	70 To 100 Amperes, 2 Pole, 120/240 Volt, Branch Circuit Breaker, 22,000 Amperes Interrupting Capacity								\$328.37
							Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total				
								1.00	x	312.53	x	0.9000	=	281.28		
							Demolition	1.00	x	52.32	x	0.9000	=	47.09		
12	26	28	16	13	0059	0277	MOD	For Personal Protective Equipment (Arc Flash) When Working On Energized Equipment, Add								\$31.39
							Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total				
								1.00	x	34.88	x	0.9000	=	31.39		
13	26	28	16	13	0064		EA	15 To 30 Amperes, 3 Pole, 120/240 Volt, Branch Circuit Breaker, 22,000 Amperes Interrupting Capacity								\$10,196.06
							Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total				
								31.00	x	313.13	x	0.9000	=	8,736.33		
							Demolition	31.00	x	52.32	x	0.9000	=	1,459.73		
								(7) 20 Amp breakers								
								(5) 25 Amp breakers								
								(19) 30 Amp breakers								
14	26	28	16	13	0064	0277	MOD	For Personal Protective Equipment (Arc Flash) When Working On Energized Equipment, Add								\$973.15
							Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total				
								31.00	x	34.88	x	0.9000	=	973.15		
15	26	28	16	13	0065		EA	35 To 60 Amperes, 3 Pole, 120/240 Volt, Branch Circuit Breaker, 22,000 Amperes Interrupting Capacity								\$2,960.15
							Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total				
								9.00	x	313.13	x	0.9000	=	2,536.35		
							Demolition	9.00	x	52.32	x	0.9000	=	423.79		
								(4) 40 Amp breakers								
								(5) 50 Amp breakers								
16	26	28	16	13	0065	0277	MOD	For Personal Protective Equipment (Arc Flash) When Working On Energized Equipment, Add								\$282.53
							Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total				
								9.00	x	34.88	x	0.9000	=	282.53		
17	26	28	16	13	0068		EA	150 To 225 Amperes, 3 Pole, 240 Volt, Branch Circuit Breaker, 22,000 Amperes Interrupting Capacity								\$1,485.61
							Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total				
								2.00	x	723.61	x	0.9000	=	1,302.50		
							Demolition	2.00	x	101.73	x	0.9000	=	183.11		
								(2) 150 Amp breakers								
18	26	28	16	13	0068	0277	MOD	For Personal Protective Equipment (Arc Flash) When Working On Energized Equipment, Add								\$121.64
							Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total				
								2.00	x	67.58	x	0.9000	=	121.64		

Subtotal for Coordination Study **\$62,235.23**

Proposal Total **\$62,235.23**

This Proposal total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-totals.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: %